
 

2019 Holiday Refuse Pick-up Schedule 
 
On certain national holidays, the Weber County Transfer Station is closed. On those days, when they are 
closed in observance of the holiday, Ogden City is unable to collect garbage or recyclables. Therefore, 
garbage and recycling collection is delayed. Please remember that collection is not necessarily delayed 
for the entire week. For example if the holiday is on Thursday, there is no delay on Tuesday or 
Wednesday. However, Thursday would be moved to Friday and Friday to Saturday. Please refer to the 
list below to determine when garbage and recycling collection will be delayed in 2019. 
 

If you have any questions, please call 801-629-8271. 
 

Holiday Date Observed Collection Delay Collection Day 

New Year’s Day 
 

Tuesday, January 1 Delayed Wednesday, January 2 
(each day delayed one 

day) 

Human Rights Day 
 

Monday, January 21 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

President’s Day 
 

Monday, February 18 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Memorial Day 
 

Monday, May 27 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Independence Day Thursday, July 4 Delayed Friday, July 5 (Thursday 
& Friday delayed one 

day) 

Pioneer Day 
 

Wednesday, July 24 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Labor Day 
 

Monday, September 2 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Columbus Day 
 

Monday, October 14 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Veteran’s Day 
 

Monday, November 11 No Delay Regular Collection Day 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, Nov 28 Delayed Friday, Nov 29 
(Friday delayed one 

day) 

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25 Delayed Thursday, Dec 26 
(Each day delayed one 

day) 

2020 New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1 Delayed Thursday, January 2 
(Each day delayed one 

day) 



 


